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As a member institution of the UNC System, Appalachian State University’s methods of calculation and rates of 
tuition and course-related fees must be approved by the UNC Board of Governors. Miscellaneous service charges 
are approved at the campus level by the Appalachian State University Chancellor. 

Tuition and Fees for FALL and SPRING (each term) 

Tuition 

As required by the UNC Board of Governors, all students will be charged tuition on a per-credit-hour basis using 
the approved annual rate divided by 24 for undergraduate students and 18 for graduate students. The exception 
is students in a Fixed Tuition Cohort per North Carolina General Statute 116-143.9. For more information related 
to fixed tuition, see the NC Fixed Tuition Guarantee Webpage. Rates for students in a fixed tuition cohort are 
found below under the subheading Fixed Tuition Cohorts. 

Fees 
Although the General Assembly provides for most of the instructional costs of institutions through state 
appropriations, institutions generally rely entirely on student fees to finance activities, services, and some facilities 
that enhance the overall student experience. These fees are considered part of the enrollment cost in a program 
and do not reflect the provision of any specific service. Fees are assessed based on the program the student is 
enrolled in and the student's level (undergraduate or graduate). Miscellaneous Fees are approved by the 
Appalachian State University Chancellor. Some Miscellaneous fees may not be fully approved at the time of the 
creation of this Tuition and Fee Schedule. 

App State Online Programs: Students enrolled in a program designated as an App State Online Program will 
be assessed fees at the App State Online Program rates. These fees are charged pursuant to considerations 
surrounding the functionality of online programs. This also includes App State Online Programs that meet off-site 
(The Hickory Campus is considered part of our Main Campus). Online programs may not provide access to all 
campus services and facilities. Students enrolled in an App State Online program may contact the Office of 
Student Accounts to opt into the Health Services Access Fee. If a student opts in, the full-time rate will be 
charged regardless of the number of hours the student is enrolled. All courses will be assessed at the App State 
Online fee schedule if a student is enrolled in an App State Online program. 

 
Boone/Hickory Campus Programs: Program-based fees are required for students enrolled in a program 
designated for the Boone or Hickory campus, regardless of participation in or use of program-based services or 
facilities. The only exception to these required fees is that a student may opt out of the book rental fee. 
Please contact the campus bookstore for opt-out deadlines and to request an opt-out. If a student is enrolled in a 
Boone/Hickory campus program, all courses will be assessed according to the Boone/Hickory campus program 
fee schedule. 

If you have questions regarding which fee structure applies to your program, please consult your advisor or the 
Registrar's Office (for undergraduate) and Graduate Studies (for all other levels). Once tuition and fees are 
charged, the Office of Student Accounts can explain the charges. We cannot answer why a specific program is 
designated as App State Online or Boone/Hickory campus program fees. 

App State Online: Flight Path Programs: Students enrolled in a program designated as an App State Online: 
Flight Path will be assessed tuition and fees approved by the Appalachian State University Chancellor. 
Periodically, these rates are reviewed by the UNC Board of Governors. Students enrolled in Flight Path 
programs will be assessed mandatory fees. Students may opt out of the Book Rental Fee. For more information, 
contact the University Bookstore. 

https://studentaccounts.appstate.edu/tuition-fees/nc-fixed-tuition-guarantee


Undergraduate Boone / Hickory Campus Rates 
These rates apply to all undergraduate students enrolled in programs based on the Boone or Hickory Campuses, 

except those in a fixed tuition cohort. 
UNDERGRADUATE 

NC Resident for Tuition Purposes (Not Eligible for Fixed Tuition) 

Hours Tuition Genera
l Fees 

Transportation 
Fee ASG Fee Book 

Rental Fee 
Health 

Service
s 

Total 

1 $176.75 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,171.75 
2 $353.50 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,348.50 
3 $530.25 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,525.25 
4 $707.00 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,702.00 
5 $883.75 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,878.75 
6 $1,060.50 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,050.50 
7 $1,237.25 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,227.25 
8 $1,414.00 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,404.00 
9 $1,590.75 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,580.75 

10 $1,767.50 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,757.50 
11 $1,944.25 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $3,934.25 
12 $2,121.00 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $4,111.00 

Non-NC Resident for Tuition Purposes 

Hours Tuition Genera
l Fees 

Transportatio
n Fee ASG Fee Book 

Rental Fee 
Health 

Service
s 

Total 

1 $938.83 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $1,933.83 
2 $1,877.66 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $2,872.66 
3 $2,816.49 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $3,811.49 
4 $3,755.32 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $4,750.32 
5 $4,694.15 $711.75 $46.50 $0.25 $145.00 $91.50 $5,689.15 
6 $5,632.98 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $7,622.98 
7 $6,571.81 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $8,561.81 
8 $7,510.64 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $9,500.64 
9 $8,449.47 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $10,439.47 

10 $9,388.30 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $11,378.30 
11 $10,327.13 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $12,317.13 
12 $11,266.00 $1,423.50 $93.00 $0.50 $290.00 $183.00 $13,256.00 

 
●​ *Residency is validated through the Residency Determination System at ncresidency.org. A list of all 

fees is located at the bottom of this document. 
●​ **Students may opt out of the Book Rental Fee. For more information, contact the bookstore. 
●​ All courses with an off-campus experience as part of the curriculum will be assessed 

an Intern/Practicum fee of $12. 
 
 

A list of all fees is located at the bottom of this document. 

https://ncresidency.cfnc.org/residencyInfo/


Undergraduate App State Online Rates 
 

UNDERGRADUATE- App State Online 
NC Resident for Tuition Purposes (Not Eligible for Fixed Tuition) 

 
Hours 

 
Tuition Education & 

Technology Fee 
Safety & 

Security 
Fee 

Book 
Rental 

 
ASG Fee Total Per Credit 

Hour 

1 $176.75 $25.50 $2.50 $145.00 $0.04 $349.79 
2 $353.50 $51.00 $5.00 $145.00 $0.08 $554.58 
3 $530.25 $76.50 $7.50 $145.00 $0.12 $759.37 
4 $707.00 $102.00 $10.00 $145.00 $0.16 $964.16 
5 $883.75 $127.50 $12.50 $145.00 $0.20 $1,168.95 
6 $1,060.50 $153.00 $15.00 $290.00 $0.24 $1,518.74 

7 $1,237.25 $178.50 $17.50 $290.00 $0.28 $1,723.53 

8 $1,414.00 $204.00 $20.00 $290.00 $0.32 $1,928.32 
9 $1,590.75 $229.50 $22.50 $290.00 $0.36 $2,133.11 

10 $1,767.50 $255.00 $25.00 $290.00 $0.40 $2,337.90 
11 $1,944.25 $280.50 $27.50 $290.00 $0.44 $2,542.69 
12 $2,121.00 $306.00 $30.00 $290.00 $0.48 $2,747.48 

Non-NC Resident for Tuition Purposes 
 
Hours 

 
Tuition Education & 

Technology Fee 
Safety & 

Security 
Fee 

Book 
Rental 

 
ASG Fee Total Per Credit 

Hour 

1 $938.83 $25.50 $2.50 $145.00 $0.04 $1,111.87 
2 $1,877.66 $51.00 $5.00 $145.00 $0.08 $2,078.74 
3 $2,816.49 $76.50 $7.50 $145.00 $0.12 $3,045.61 
4 $3,755.32 $102.00 $10.00 $145.00 $0.16 $4,012.48 
5 $4,694.15 $127.50 $12.50 $145.00 $0.20 $4,979.35 
6 $5,632.98 $153.00 $15.00 $290.00 $0.24 $6,091.22 
7 $6,571.81 $178.50 $17.50 $290.00 $0.28 $7,058.09 
8 $7,510.64 $204.00 $20.00 $290.00 $0.32 $8,024.96 
9 $8,449.47 $229.50 $22.50 $290.00 $0.36 $8,991.83 

10 $9,388.30 $255.00 $25.00 $290.00 $0.40 $9,958.70 
11 $10,327.13 $280.50 $27.50 $290.00 $0.44 $10,925.57 
12 $11,266.00 $306.00 $30.00 $290.00 $0.48 $11,892.48 

●​ *Residency is validated through the Residency Determination System at ncresidency.org 
●​ **Students may opt out of the Book Rental Fee. For more information, contact the bookstore. 
●​ All courses with an off-campus experience as part of the curriculum will be assessed 

an Intern/Practicum fee of $12. 
 

Additional Fees: 
●​ The rates listed above are per credit hour. Tuition has a maximum of the 12-credit hour rate. ASO 

Fees do not have a maximum. Add $28.04 for each credit hour over 12. 
●​ Veterinary Technician Program Fee - $75 per semester 

https://ncresidency.cfnc.org/residencyInfo/


App State Online: Flight Path Programs 

Program-Specific Tuition and Fees 

All undergraduate students enrolled in App State Online: Flight Path programs will be charged an Education and 
Technology Fee of $25.50 per credit hour and a Book Rental fee of up to $290. App State Online: Flight Path 
programs are offered in eight-week terms. 

BS in Health Care Management: Degree codes 845A or BS_845A 
●​ In-state tuition is $412 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $494 per credit hour 

BSBA in Supply Chain Management: Degree codes 361A_2 or BSB_361A_2 
●​ In-state tuition is $412 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $494 per credit hour 

BSBA in Accounting: Degree codes 301A or BSB_301A 
●​ In-state tuition is $412 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $494 per credit hour 

BSBA in Organizational Leadership and Learning: Degree codes 723A or BS_723A 
●​ In-state tuition is $386 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $464 per credit hour 

BSBA in Criminal Justice: Degree codes 220A or BSC_220A 
●​ In-state tuition is $386 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $464 per credit hour 

BSBA in Marketing: Degree codes 352B or BSB_352B 
●​ In-state tuition is $412 per credit hour 
●​ Out-of-state tuition is $494 per credit hour 

 
 

 
●​ Residency is validated through the Residency Determination System at ncresidency.org. 
●​ Students may opt out of the Book Rental Fee. For more information, contact the bookstore. 
●​ All courses with an off-campus experience as part of the curriculum will be assessed an 

Intern/Practicum fee of $12. 

https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://onlineprograms.appstate.edu/tuition-and-financial-aid/
https://ncresidency.cfnc.org/residencyInfo/


Other Charges 
*Identifies Rates approved by the ASU Chancellor and Board of Trustees. All others are approved by the UNC 

Board of Governors. 

*University Housing 
For details, call 828-262-2160 

University Housing Residence Hall Rates 

*Campus Dining 
For more information, call 828-262-6141 

Meal Account Rates 

 
*Parking 
Parking permits and traffic tickets issued to registered vehicles are billed to student accounts. For information and 
inquiries related to permits and traffic tickets, visit the Parking and Traffic Office at www.parking.appstate.edu or 
contact their office at 828-262-2878. 

 
 
 
 

Other Fees/Fines 
*Late Fee for Non-Payment of Student Account Balances 

 

Institutional Late Fee $100.00 

 
*Returned Payment Fee 

 
Returned Payment Fee $35.00 

 
 
 
 
 

Payment Options 
Please see our payment options page for accepted payment methods. 

https://housing.appstate.edu/pagesmith/2
https://appcard.appstate.edu/students-parents/meal-accounts
http://www.parking.appstate.edu/
https://studentaccounts.appstate.edu/payments


Undergraduate Fee Detail 
Fees are standard for all students based on the schedule below. ASU fees are established and approved by the 

University Chancellor and/or the State of North Carolina UNC Board of Governors 
 

Fee Structure – 

Athletic Fees – Provides funds for intercollegiate athletic programs and facilities. 
Health Services – Provides funding for operations and maintenance of health 
facilities. 
Student Activities – Provide for non-academic operations and maintenance of student activities, services, and 
facilities. 
Education & Technology – Provides specialized supplies and services and scientific and informational technology 
equipment and software not provided by state appropriations. 
Safety & Security – To implement security priority needs for the University. 
Indebtedness – To retire university debt. 
Special Fees – Provide funds for specific needs not financed by other sources. This currently includes a 
transportation fee. 
Book Rental – Students can opt out of this fee. Students should contact the bookstore for more information or 
see the Book Rental Program Website. 

 
 

Itemized Fees 

Area Supported by Fee​ Per Term​ Per Year 
Athletics $408.00 $816.00 

Health Services $183.00 $366.00 
Education & Tech $305.50 $611.00 
Student Activities $383.00 $766.00 

Security $30.00 $60.00 
Indebtedness $297 $594.00 

Association of Student 
Government (ASG) $0.50 $1.00 

Special Fees $93.00 $186.00 
Book Rental $290.00 $580.00 

Many of these fees are summarized in billing notifications as “General Fees.” 
 
 
 

 

Veterinary Technician Fee $75.00 $150.00 
Undergraduate Program - Specific Fees 

Program​ Per Term​ Per Year 

https://bookstore.appstate.edu/t-textbook-rental-program.aspx
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